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Texas Broilers
For week ending August 3, 1985
Released: August 7, 1985

TEXAS

Weekly broiler placements totaled almost
4.30 million chicks, up 7 percent from last
year but down 3 percent from the previous
week. The placements were off 5 percent
from a month earlier.

Producers hatched 5.00 million chicks, 83
percent of the eggs set during the week of
July 13. The weekly hatch was 5 percent
above a year ago but 2 percent below last
week.

The weekly eggs set reached 6.10 million,
an increase of 5 percent from last year.
The set was
ago.

down 1 percent from a week
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Texas producers shipped 670,000 broiler
chicks to Alabama and Arkansas, while no
inshipments were received.

NINETEEN STATES

In the nineteen leading broiler producing
states, weekly placements totaled 87.22
million chicks, up 3 percent from a year
ago but sown slightly from the previous
week.

Producers set 109.01 million eggs, 5 percent
above a year earlier. The set was down 2
percent from last week.

TEXAS BROILER CHICK OPERATIONS
Broiler Eggs Set Broiler Chicks llatched Broiler Chicks Pl'Iced I/

Year 1985 asYear 1985 as Year19 5 as

194 19115 percent 1984 1985 percent 19149 1perce8

- T118hosand - - Percent - - JTolusand - - Percent - - Thousand - - Percent -

June 29 5,595 5,822 104 5,254 5,380 102 4,440 4,592 103

July 6 5,891 6,139 104 5,170 5,234 101 4,378 4,528 103

July 13 5,817 *6,040 104 4,958 5,031 101 4,207 4,194 100

July 20 5,827 6,153 106 4,465 4,716 106 3,853 4,130 107

July 27 5,815 *6,127 105 4,843 *5,130 106 4,103 *4,436 108

Aug. 3 5,811 6,095 105 4,751 5,002 105 4,024 4,299 107

I/ Comuparable week for prerliouus year. ' To1al chicks hIatic/lhEd, puS inslhipmenlis rmuinus ouuisl)hiflnenIs, and clicks sold or
kept for oilier purposes. * letiised.

M. David Humphrey, Jr., and John Dasher
Agricultural Statisticians

(512) 482-5581

A~ "" qruuv IIfI I(J..... 1 ... T......_ exas I _cp _r"m__fI .._1.A.rcf.tr
A cIperitived notion of the Texas epare
and (lhe United Stales Department of Agriculture

CROP AND LIVESTOCK
REPORTING SERVICE
SRS - USDA
P. 0. BOX 70
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78767

Dennis S. Findley, Stale Statistician

POSTAGE AND FEES PAID
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

AGR 101 US-IL

1NAl IV Onl 54IV AT Use. 5$00

NON-CIRCULATING

602R05 4 00000 69-2370754512

TEXAS STATE DOCUMENTS COLL
NORTH TEXAS STATION
BOX 5188 NT STATION76203
DENTON

N [SU LIBRARY

T
E
X
A
S



BROILERS: EGGS SET AND CHICKS PLACED IN 19 STATES

EGGS SET (000) CHICKS PLACED (000)

STATE WEEK ENDING WEEK ENDING

JUL 20 JUL 27 AUG 03 : JUN 15 JUN 22 JUN 29 JUL 06 JUL 13 JUL 20 J

ALA : .16,355 16,199 16,086 : 11,923 11,681 12,086 11,591 11,596 10,261 1
ARK ::19,947 20,131 19,649 : 15,024 14,896 16,333 15,669 16,056 14,483 1
CALIF 4,254 4,319 4,343 : 3,496 3,687 3,609 3,713 3,180 3,711
DEL 3,985 3,983 3,625 : 4,514 4,022 4,426 4,586 3,967 3,531
FLA 3,016 3,032* 3,036 : 2,235 2,321 2,145 1,922 2,084 2,070
GA 16,826 16,581 16,168 :14,412 14, 357 14,276 14,100 13,457 13,067 1
MD :.8,457 8,502 8,149 : 5,512 6,336 5,900 5,312 5,828 5,917
MISS 7,286 7,538 7,425 : 6,670 6,673 6,526 6,560 6,291 6,399
N C : 12,038 12,112 12,253 : 9,499 9,318 9,506 9,107 8,888 8,537 1
PA 2,678. 2,958 2,883 : 2,035 1,981 1,907 2,133 2,003 1,745
S C 1,389 1,305 1,310 : 1,341 1,377 1,281 1,256 1,226 1,177
TENN 1: 1/ ./1/ 1/ : 1,524 1,464 1,480 1,432 1,486 1,207
TEX 6,153 6,127* 6,095 : 4,462 4,494 4,592 4,528 4,194 4,130 4
VA : 3,612 3,649 3,672 : 3,177 3,110 2,938 3,192 3,230 3,188
W VA : 1/ 1/ 1/ : 551 650 553 543 420 380
LA,MO 2/ : 3,215 3,223 3,234 : 3,098 3,438 2,480 2,819 2,570 2,775
OR & WA 2/ : 1,026 1,038 1,084 : 800 805 786 842 810 694

1985 TOTAL : 110,237 110,697* 109,012 90,273 90,610 90,824 89,305 87,286 83,272 8

1984 TOTAL : 105,953 106,352 104,010 : 87,320 87,844 87,915' 87,215 84,182 80,724 81

% OF PREV YR : 104 104 105 : 103 103 103 102 104 103

1/ W VA COMBINED WITH VA.

UL 27 AUG 03

1,530' 11,612
5,311 14,819
3,427 3,482
3,926 3,735
2,105* 2,083
3,912 13,945
5,758 6,030
6,408 6,566
8,968 9,000
1,860 1,712
1,204 1,292
1,518 1,439
4,436* 4,299
3,201 3,164
398* 455

2,865 2,845
.711 738

7,538* 87,216

4,577 84,682

104 103

TENN COMBINED WITH LA & MO. 2/ COMBINED TO AVOID DISCLOSURE OF INDIVIDUAL OPERATIONS. * REVISED
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